PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Hisashi OKUCHI	05/27/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA
Street Address:	1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12133023

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 408-4000

Email: sopheareak.in@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT &

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09815.0016

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sopheareak C. In

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment098150016#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 021048 FRAME: 0169

SOLE/	TMIOL	INVENTION
	(U.S.	Rights Only)
Attorney Docket No.		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

ASSIGNMENT						
WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s), have made an invention entitled:						
MANUFACTURING APPARATUS FOR SEI	MICONDUCTOR	DEVICE	AND	MANUFACTURING	METHOD	FOR
for which I/WE executed an application for Unite United States Letters Patent on (A	ed States Letters P Application No.		urrenti); and	y herewith or filed an	application	for
WHEREAS, Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
a corporation of Japan	-1					·
whose post office address is 1-1, Shibaura 1-	chome, Minato-ku	, lokyo, Ja	apan			
(hereinafter referred to as Assignees), are desir the application for United States Letters Patent	ous of securing the	e entire rig nd the Lett	ht, title ters Pa	and interest in and t tent to be issued upo	o this invent n this applic	ion, ation;
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good acknowledged, I/WE, as Assignor(s), have sold, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful succeinvention and this application, and all divisions, which may be granted thereon, and all reissues Patents and Trademarks of the United States to and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this	assigned, transfe ssors and assigns and continuations thereof; and I/WE issue all Letters F	rred, and s , my/our ei thereof, ar hereby au	set over ntire ng nd all La thorize	r, and do hereby sell, pht, title, and interest i etters Patent of the U and request the Con	assign, tran in and to this inited States nmissioner o	sfer, s of
AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree Assignees, their successors and assigns, any faproceeding, sign all lawful papers when called undesirable to perfect the title to this invention in scontinuation, and reissue applications, make all successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce punderstood that any expense incident to the executed assigns.	icts known to me/u pon to do so, exec aid Assignees, the rightful oaths and proper patent prote	is respection to the control of the	ng this eliver a ors and do evel his inve	invention and testify If papers that may be I assigns, execute all Tything possible to aic ention in the United Si	in any legal necessary d divisional, d Assignees, tates, it bein	, their a
AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the in this application, to insert here in parentheses application number of said application when kno	(Application No.		ered in : , filed	the Declaration and F) the filing (orney
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunt	o set our hand(s).					
1 FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR Hisashi OKUCHI	ASSIGNOR'S SIGN Nisashi	ATURE Okus	h'	DATE	hy 27 2a	DF
ADDRESS c/o Intellectual Property Division Toshiba Corporation 1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan				ÇITIZE Japan		
			- <u></u>			

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 06/05/2008

PATENT REEL: 021048 FRAME: 0170